sold or otherwise dealt with commercially, and cannot be exported from Jamaica. Additionally, Rastafarian

organisations and persons of such faith may apply to the Ministry of Justice to have an event promoted or

sponsored by them to be declared an exempt event provided that such event is primarily for the purpose of

the celebration or observance of the Rastafarian faith. Where an event is declared exempt, persons who

attend the event will not be liable to be arrested, detained or prosecuted for smoking ganja or possession of

ganja at the event, or transporting ganja to the event, as long as they have complied with the amounts and

conditions specified in the order declaring it an exempt event. As previously mentioned, the rules against

ganja under the Amended DDA are not applicable to such Rastafarian cultivation and use.

39

PART IV

(A)

UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED NET ASSET STATEMENT FOR ENLARGED GROUP

AFRIAG GLOBAL PLC
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 31st July 2020
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in £’000)

   Afriag Global

Plc
as at

30th June
2020

Apollon
Formularies

Ltd
as at

31st July
2020

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Notes Pro Forma
Consolidated

Non-current assets
Investment in associate - 354 -  354
Loans to associate - 1,868 -  1,868
Goodwill - - 38,787 4(i) 38,787
 ______ ______ ______  ______
Total non-current assets - 2,222 38,787  41,009

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 18 242 -  260
Available for sale assets 1,160 - (1,160) 4(i) -
Cash and cash equivalents 76 3 1,269 4(ii) 1,279
   4(iii)
 ______ ______ ______  ______
Total current assets 1,254 245   1,009  2,508
 ______ ______ ______  ______

 ______ ______ ______  ______
Total assets 1,254 2,467 39,796  43,517
 ______ ______ ______  ______

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (561) (94) -  (655)
 ______ ______ ______  ______
Total current liabilities (561) (94) -  (655)
 ______ ______ ______  ______

Net current assets 693 151   1,009  1,853
 ______ ______ ______  ______
Net assets 693 2,373 39,796  42,862
 ______ ______ ______  ______

Equity
Share capital and Reserves 11,833 3,879 (3,879) 4(iv) 54,178
   40,000 (4i)
   2,345 4(ii)
Retained earnings (11,140) (1,506) 1,506 4(v) (11,316)
   (176) 4(iii)
 ______ ______ ______  ______
 633 2,373 39,796  42,862
 ______ ______ ______  ______

40

AFRIAG GLOBAL PLC
Notes to the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
As at 31st July 2020
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in £‘000’s)

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of AfriAg Global Plc (the “Company)
as at 31st July 2020 has been prepared by management of the Company in accordance with International